
 

DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 5:18-md-2834-BLF 
5:18-cv-00173-BLF 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Brent P. Ray (pro hac vice) 
 brent.ray@kirkland.com 
Ryan M. Hubbard (pro hac vice) 
 ryan.hubbard@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 N. LaSalle 
Chicago, IL  60654 
Telephone: (312) 862-2000 
Facsimile: (312) 862-2200 
 
James Beard (SBN 267242) 
       james.beard@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, California 94104-1501 
Telephone: (415) 439-1400 
Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 
Email:  
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
STITCHFIX, INC. 
 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, 
LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION 
 
 

 CASE NO. 5:18-02834-BLF 

PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a 
Texas limited liability company, and LEVEL 3 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware 
limited liability company, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
  v. 
 
STITCHFIX, INC., a Delaware corporation, 
  
   Defendant. 

 

 CASE NO. 5:18-cv-00173-BLF 
 

DEFENDANT STITCHFIX, INC.’S NOTICE 
OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF JAMES 
BEARD 

Honorable Beth Labson Freeman 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 352   Filed 01/30/19   Page 1 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 
 

DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 5:18-md-2834-BLF  
5:18-cv-00173-BLF 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant Stitchfix, Inc. submits this Notice of Substitution 

of Counsel and Notice of Appearance in the above-captioned litigation.  James Beard hereby enters 

his appearance as additional counsel for Stitchfix Inc. and enters a substitution of attorney in place of 

Eric Cheng.  Mr. Cheng will no longer be counsel of record for Stitchfix, Inc. in this case.  Stitchfix, 

Inc. will continue to be represented by Brent Ray and Ryan Hubbard of Kirkland & Ellis LLP, who 

have each previously entered their appearances in this action.  

Accordingly, Stitchfix, Inc. respectfully requests that Mr. Cheng be removed from the 

Court’s electronic mail notice list and counsel’s service lists.  Mr. Beard’s contact information for 

service is as follows: 

 
James Beard 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
555 California Street 
San Francisco, California 94104-1501 
Telephone: (415) 439-1400 
Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 
Email:  james.beard@kirkland.com 

 

 
 
 
Dated:  January 30, 2019 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
 
By: ___/s/  James Beard 

  James Beard (SBN 267242) 
 Attorneys for Defendant 
 STITCHFIX, INC. 
 

 
  

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 352   Filed 01/30/19   Page 2 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

DEFENDANT’S NOTICE OF 
SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

 5:18-md-2834-BLF  
5:18-cv-00173-BLF 

  2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that all counsel of record are being served on January 30, 2019 with a copy of the 

foregoing document via the Court’s CM/ECF system. 

 

Dated:  January 30, 2019 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
 
By: __/s/ James Beard_____________________ 

  James Beard 
 Attorneys for Defendant 
 STITCHFIX, INC. 
 

 

 

Case 5:18-md-02834-BLF   Document 352   Filed 01/30/19   Page 3 of 3

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

