1	Brent P. Ray (pro hac vice)	
2	brent.ray@kirkland.com Ryan M. Hubbard (pro hac vice)	
3	ryan.hubbard@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP	
4	300 N. LaSalle Chicago, IL 60654	
5	Telephone: (312) 862-2000 Facsimile: (312) 862-2200	
6	James Beard (SBN 267242)	
7	james.beard@kirkland.com KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 555 California Street	
8	San Francisco, California 94104-1501 Telephone: (415) 439-1400	
9	Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 Email:	
10	Attorneys for Defendant	
11	STITCHFIX, INC.	
12		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
16	IN RE PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES,	CASE NO. 5:18-02834-BLF
17	LLC, ET AL., PATENT LITIGATION	
18	PERSONALWEB TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a	CASE NO. 5:18-cv-00173-BLF
19	Texas limited liability company, and LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware	DEFENDANT STITCHFIX, INC.'S NOTICE
20	limited liability company,	OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF JAMES
21	Plaintiffs, v.	BEARD
22	STITCHFIX, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Honorable Beth Labson Freeman
23	Defendant.	
24		
25		
26		
27	DEFEND ANTEG NOTICE OF	
28	DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF	5.10 and 2024 DLE



## TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL COUNSEL OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Defendant Stitchfix, Inc. submits this Notice of Substitution of Counsel and Notice of Appearance in the above-captioned litigation. James Beard hereby enters his appearance as additional counsel for Stitchfix Inc. and enters a substitution of attorney in place of Eric Cheng. Mr. Cheng will no longer be counsel of record for Stitchfix, Inc. in this case. Stitchfix, Inc. will continue to be represented by Brent Ray and Ryan Hubbard of Kirkland & Ellis LLP, who have each previously entered their appearances in this action.

Accordingly, Stitchfix, Inc. respectfully requests that Mr. Cheng be removed from the Court's electronic mail notice list and counsel's service lists. Mr. Beard's contact information for service is as follows:

James Beard KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 555 California Street San Francisco, California 94104-1501 Telephone: (415) 439-1400 Facsimile: (415) 439-1500 Email: james.beard@kirkland.com

Respectfully submitted,

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

By: \_\_\_/s/ James Beard
James Beard (SBN 267242)
Attorneys for Defendant
STITCHFIX, INC.

DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF



26

27

28

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I certify that all counsel of record are being served on January 30, 2019 with a copy of the foregoing document via the Court's CM/ECF system. Dated: January 30, 2019 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP By: \_\_/s/ James Beard\_ James Beard Attorneys for Defendant STITCHFIX, INC. DEFENDANT'S NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND 5:18-md-2834-BLF 

